P0800058664	
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	900131248149
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name)	06/16/0801046004 **87.50
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	ZINI JUN 16 SECRETARY O TALLAHASSEE
Office Use Only	FILED JUN 16 PH 12: 51 AHASSEE, FLORIDA

CA.6.17

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: <u>ANF ENTERPRISES</u>, <u>INC</u>, (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - <u>MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX</u>)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

\$70.00 Filing Fee

\$78.75
 Filing Fee
 & Certificate of Status

\$78.75	\$87.50
Filing Fee	Filing Fee,
& Certified Copy	Certified Copy
	& Certificate of
	Status
ADDITIONAL CO	DPY REQUIRED

Cheryl FROM: _ 4560 Pioneer Terrace Hernando 34442 <u>FL</u> State & Zip <u>352 - 560 - 3178</u> Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

FILED

Articles of Incorporation Of ANF Enterprises, Inc.

2000 JUN 16 PM 12: 51

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA

Pursuant to Chapter 607 or 621 of the Florida State Statutes, the undersigned individual submit these Articles of Incorporation for the purpose of forming a corporation.

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation shall be known as ANF Enterprises, Inc.

ARTICLE II

The principal place of business shall be: 4560 Pioneer Terrace Hernando, FL 34442

The mailing address shall be the same as the principal place of business.

ARTICLE II

Pursuant to Florida State Statute 607.0301, the purpose of the corporation is intended, but not limited to, the buying, selling or leasing of Real Estate property investments.

ARTICLE IV

Pursuant to Florida State Statute 607.0601, the corporation is authorized to issue one thousand (1000) shares of no par value, common stocks, with identical rights and privileges, the transfer of which is restricted according to the Bylaws. Preemptive rights to acquire additional shares are neither limited or denied.

ARTICLE V

The corporate officers shall consist of President, Vice President, Treasurer and Secretary.

Names, corporate positions and addresses shall be listed as follows:

Gary J. Frasher, President and Treasurer, ANF Enterprises, Inc 718 S. Apopka Avenue Inverness, Florida 34452

Cheryl L. Aerts, Vice President and Secretary, ANF Enterprises, Inc. 4560 Pioneer Terrace Hernando, Florida 34442

ARTICLE VI

Pursuant to Florida State Statute 607.0501, the name and address of the corporations registered agent shall be: Cheryl L. Aerts 4560 Pioneer Terrace Hernando, FL 34442 Citrus County, Florida

ARTICLE VII

The name and address of the Incorporator is: Cheryl L. Aerts 4560 Pioneer Terrace Hernando, FL 34442 Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature/ Registered Agent

۰ ۸ ۸ ۸ Signature/ Incorporator

<u>06/11/08</u> Date

108

2000 JUN 16 PH 12: 5 m

· ·